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PORTFOLIO SUMMARY  May-2019 Microfinance and SME

Outreach - Overall FMFB FINCA MUTAHID OXUS Total

Provinces 14                                                        11                                                        6                                                          10                                                        14                                                                        

Districts 80                                                        17                                                        4                                                          81                                                                        

Active Clients 195,765                                               28,182                                                 19,468                                                 23,081                                                 266,496                                                               

Active borrowers 66,846                                                 28,182                                                 19,468                                                 23,081                                                 137,577                                                               

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 629,771                                               429,229                                               105,013                                               189,341                                               1,353,354                                                            

Amount of loans disbursed, AFN (cumulative ) 63,489,276,133                                  14,840,746,372                                  5,247,468,241                                    9,847,309,579                                    93,424,800,325                                                  

No. of loans outstanding 66,846                                                 28,182                                                 19,468                                                 23,081                                                 137,577                                                               

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 6,223,725,928                                    1,300,294,183                                    638,203,852                                       1,089,691,308                                    9,251,915,271                                                    

Client voluntary savings 2,757,252,495                                    -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       2,757,252,495                                                    

Client compulsory savings -                                                       -                                                       -                                                       476,331                                               476,331                                                               

Women Clients 43,536                                                 16,643                                                 6,174                                                   11,049                                                 77,402                                                                 

Women as % of Total Clients 22.2% 59.1% 31.7% 47.9% 29.0%

Women Borrowers 14,581                                                 16,643                                                 6,174                                                   11,049                                                 48,447                                                                 

Women as % of Total Borrowers 21.8% 59.1% 31.7% 35.2%

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 1,164                                                   379                                                      290                                                      404                                                      2,237                                                                   
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Total                      266,496                      137,577                   1,353,354          93,424,800,325            9,251,915,270 

Rural/urban

Rural                        32,100                        29,564                      200,212          13,783,268,087            1,783,800,509 

Urban                      234,396                      108,013                   1,153,142          79,641,532,238            7,468,114,760 

Province-wise distribution                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, 
Wardak and Logar)                        90,849                        53,922                      505,617          35,600,927,551            3,569,069,320 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                          7,704                          4,097                        38,602            3,400,698,797               344,787,511 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz 
and Takhar)                        59,762                        26,822                      287,246          18,665,436,065            1,507,509,270 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, 
Faryab and Sari Pul)                        88,296                        44,569                      379,556          26,834,396,828            2,933,263,555 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, 
Uruzgan and Zabul)                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and 
Ghazni)                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 
Laghman)                          1,637                             482                        36,313            1,101,806,404                 57,367,593 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                        18,248                          7,685                      106,019            7,821,534,680               839,918,021 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                        28,953                        13,658                        96,000            6,049,259,117               687,540,663 

Badghees  يسبادغ                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Baghlan  بغلان                        16,415                          6,373                        80,070            5,887,954,670               483,038,156 

Balkh   بلخ                        48,018                        23,819                      235,373          16,716,616,928            1,739,927,718 

Bamyan  يانبام                          7,704                          4,097                        38,602            3,400,698,797               344,787,511 

Daikundi  يکندیدا                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Farah  فراه                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Faryab  يابفار                        13,234                          6,135                        48,168            3,184,806,640               313,043,116 

Ghazni  یغزن                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Ghor  غور                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Helmand  هلمند                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Herat   هرات                        18,248                          7,685                      106,019            7,821,534,680               839,918,021 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                        13,269                          6,955                        50,173            3,285,718,393               352,384,800 

Kabul  کابل                        80,892                        48,677                      437,700          32,430,260,440            3,298,161,601 

Kandahar  کندهار                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kapisa يساکاپ                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Khost   خوست                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                -                                  -                            1,703                 51,179,944                                -   

Kunduz  کندز                          5,990                          1,857                        64,349            3,707,454,883                 80,122,697 

Laghman  لغمان                                -                                  -                            4,954                 99,145,620                                -   

Logar   لوگر                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                          1,637                             482                        29,656               951,480,840                 57,367,593 

Nemroz  يمروزن                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Noristan   نورستان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktika   يکاپکت                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Paktya   ياپکت                                 -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Panjshir   يرپنجش                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Parwan  پروان                          9,957                          5,245                        67,917            3,170,667,111               270,907,720 

Samangan   سمنگان                          6,852                          3,076                        22,168            1,668,878,283               211,923,483 

Saripul   سر پل                          6,923                          4,584                        23,674            1,978,376,584               315,984,438 

Takhar  تخار                          8,404                          4,934                        46,827            3,020,767,394               256,807,753 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Wardak  وردک                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   

Zabul  زابل                                -                                  -                                  -                                  -                                  -   
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